4 oA ofe| ME|L XM M E

Z2 H3 1807229
S8, % HXE o EHSHHAIR: Fo| A4 HedAl2.
= MEZe| 7|9 8= Ofe| 7H &0 otefLCh
HELEE AMESHA| ORY Al 2.

HE oM, =2HE F20] UALIR?

TOfet A04-of| BHE5E7| 0|, F%} 1-888-690-9800 He = THAF 024 MH[AZMO| (22U~ Y, EfEHY HFEA|

QT 8 A|~RF 5 A|, 0ol Y AL QI0)HESIHL service@sunvilla.com SZ20|H Y-S ELAMA|2.

TH| Apg

ME 282 AIESH| d £F0| R 0] A=X| 2ISHMAIR. I7|X|2] WE&E S5 StEY O 552 7| X|0f =& X £F0 sty A|L
EE0|FHEUAL 24 E B0 = HES ZESHK| OMdA|I. 2 YS HFD 024 MU[A MEHE MastiAl

ZE AZh 602(2Y 7|&) / =8 Al 2ot 37 HX|(SSE)

>
rQ
r
oz
HL

o Z=EolLt X M 2FM HHE 12 SABHYA|IL. O] HE2 HAOIL 72 A8 & e HEs &5 =8,
, el I ofZIo|7t oAM= et E Lt

=2
o



= Xt/Table of Contents

e U |l

3
Care & Maintenance 7
23 5
Warranty 9
oAt HE 2=
Chair Parts List 10
O|X} =&l

. n

Chair Assembly
AT} HE 22
Sofa Parts List 15
Anr g

16
Sofa Assembly
Holg HE 82
Table Parts List 20
HOolE =&

21

Table Assembly




=

=0 HIF2 SMASID 22 £59] A7 HAIR REZZ MR HOp L2 YA

Ao MEHLE Zot 222 BEEUHS SHAZ 5 A8 2, ALE0HA| OYAI2.

2205 Z2 el = 78S 25| 2?5, A= Eo= MES B2 A9 E=5pAL d=xe F
Z2Y 2o 57/0 7|7t =E25H =22 Yo| 2450 #=2H FZ2F0 s 0[E - UASLICH

E—|7H

I G2 B0 F= A2 AW AAMC2RE HES E2dts 25 Y- YL

SHAITE EIHE A7 Tof 7ttt E710| &7(2F 0|2 EO0| §l=XA| 2ldt= 40| 2L CH

HI7t 2 257t 52 7|20= 7] ZHS Y517 ?Is) 7t BIHE A H7|=A= 2L
A oHA| o™ #2H Sl oo S+Hel 40| =2Es ASLCH



_

=
<0
il ]

=

(]

mr
H
of
K
Lo
)
.o &
WM H
=<0 = .
”=|.|
o o %
w5
Wlojmn =
g m =
J 2T O
SPEL
WMO_A o =
LUy
"..Au_u.IA_.H_ Hl oj
up o of
Moo 5%
=S ol = {
E%QF %
tH 5% 7 J
x_eﬂul._lm ol
dest K
mg_olo_l_._ K
s ow o
®<ME =
Hogh K
EOT7EE ~
sfEl o
_.___._.__._._._O_ﬁme
.E-nﬂuu.qm:_
oo o B,
oo RURN T 0% =
TR
yp S~ S #l 50
= Al JJ KF 20 =
|_A.ILIE._|A._._H
ROOTH1S T gy

Lll—ll_
M HsTAx
ETERR

101 =M 61 % ok Oj



K|O

Klo

2 Hot &

O| HEELICE ol &

FRIZEAN 23S

off CH ek

b

.
[=)
[m=]

ol JId
Al o
= o
S 1o

104 0N g
S
> dof
K0 <0w@o
MMy,
Of o138
2 5
10 <00
T+
gli=E
P
1 o1 K0
wl <N
MO <1 of

K olKF

F

.
—O0
o =

0] & 7}

20| 9o, 7| Ef
xH240] QLT

=

T
r—

S=

K <

fof & = oju

O|S}AIA| 2.

0
[

Bl

2 E
= O

AFCH
coo

Al AbEhE LOLE 2 service@sunvilla.com S 2 O|H LS & LY
El

Ho
Klo

7{L} https://sunvilla.com Of| A{ X}

L]



Care and Assembly Instructions

4 Piece Outdoor Patio Seating Set
ITM. [ ART. 1807229

IMPORTANT, RETAIN FOR FUTURE REFERENCE: READ CAREFULLY
THIS ITEM IS INTENDED FOR OUTDOOR DOMESTIC USE ONLY.
NOT FOR COMMERCIAL USE.

Questions, problems, missing parts?
Before returning to your retailer, call our Customer Service Department at
1-888-690-9800 (8:00 am - 5:00 pm PT, Mondaly - Friday. English and Spanish) or email us at service@sunvilla.com.

Preparation

Before beginning to assembile this product, make sure all parts are present. Compare parts with package contents list and hardware contents
list. If any parts are missing or damaged, do not attempt to assemble this product. Stop and call our customer service center.

Estimated Assembly Time: 60 minutes (2 persons). Tools Required for Assembly: Wrench (included).

A safety Information
Please read and understand this entire manual before attempting to assemble or install the product. It should not be used as a toy or tool.
Children should not engage in the operation, assembly, removal, or disassembly of the product.



Care and Maintenance

Frame

Hand wash with mild soap and rinse thoroughly with water. Dry with a
soft cloth. Do not use abrasive cleaners or scrub too rough as it may
mar the surface. To ensure the longevity and durability of the
aluminum frame, cover or store your furniture in a dry location during
the winter months. Prolonged exposure to freezing temperatures and
moisture can cause damage to the frame, affecting its structural
integrity.

Covers

Furniture covers are a great way to protect your set from harsh elements

of weather and UV light. However, it is important to ensure furniture and
covers dre free of moisture and debris before covering. It is also necessary
to promptly uncover furniture after rain and during periods of high humidity
to prevent moisture build up. Failure to do so can lead to permanent surface
and finish damage.



Care and Maintenance (cont.)

Table Top

Synthetic wood surfaces are made with UV-stabilizers to minimize fading, however, upon exposure to the sun, all colors will fade to some degree.
To minimize possible fading or discoloration: keep product covered, utilize furniture covers where applicable, and minimize direct sunlight by
storing product when not in use.

Do not sand or apply any paint, varnish or other coating or chemical to the synthetic wood surface.

Like a natural wood, the synthetic wood surface is susceptible to damage from extreme heat. Do not let heat from external sources such as a
barbecue grill, cooking utensils, or pans come in contact with the synthetic wood surface. Leaving glass materials (such as a wine glass) on the
tabletop for extended periods of time may cause damage due to light reflection.

Wipe up spills or other foreign substances (such as dirt, grease, oil, etc.) right away to avoid permanent staining.



Warranty

2 YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY*

This product is covered under a manufacturer's 2 year warranty
from the date of purchase against defects in materials and
workmanship. This warranty does not cover damage due to
neglect, abuse, or weather related damage.

AUSTRALIA: Our goods come with guarantees that cannot be excluded
under the Australian Consumer Law. You are entitled to a replacement
or refund for a major failure and for compensation for any other
reasonably foreseeable loss or damage. You are also entitled to have
the goods repaired or replaced if the goods fail to be of acceptable
quality and the failure does not amount to a maijor failure.

For warranty disclosure, email us at: service@sunvilla.com
or chat with us at https://sunvilla.com.




R HEEE

/ Chaar Parts List

A ZD0 mYSte SO A THE|Q 7ol 242 WX|SI2H J1H § S22 EHO|L ZY MRS ZT 1 2{0fA

A WARNING: perform all assembly steps on a flat, soft, non-abrasive surface to avoid scratching the finish.

o

rﬂe L]

2

|A
(]
=
=

=)
+
=)
P

x2 Estimated
Recommen

02
FJE

o
S
i

gsemblé Time: 60 minutes

rsons

'@ =02 X0O|7
S =2 171

N
s

ZotH A2

€2

Hand tighten

2H35| 0|7
Fully tighten

= A9
PARTS LIST DESCRIPTION
O[xt S|
A Chair Back 2
P
B @ Chair Seat 2
<E-L ]
C \ ' Connector 4
2% LHo|
b Left Arm 2
QEZ To|
E Right Arm 2

S8 28ME AM5 5
IMPORTANT, RETAIN FOR FUTURE REFERENCE: READ CAREFULLY

M
= o
DESCRIPTION
M6X50&2 E
AA * 12
M6x50 Bolt
M6x40 EE
BB M6x40 Bolt 4
M6X18 EE 6
ccC M6x18 Bolt !
2 x|
DD I Hex Wrench 1
BN
EE Wrench 1
LIS0o| &ngh = QEE & HIASHAA| .

- 10 -



O|Xt =&l / Chair Assembly

-1 -



O|Xt =&l / Chair Assembly

_12_



O|Xt =&l / Chair Assembly

- 13-



O|Xt =&l / Chair Assembly




2n0t 2& == / Sofa Parts List

1 REStE SO M TE|R 7ol 24 YRSt At S FEE 2 BHO[L 2F JAE A2 O ?{0A

Az
A WARNING: perform all assembly steps on a flat, soft, non-abrasive surface to avoid scratching the finish.

202 x0|7| QHM S| =07

Hand tighten D Fully tighten

© (1
‘ &

A
23

DESCRIPTION

A
=3

DESCRIPTION

A ABHAAI L.

. 2 S0 ] AA M6X50E£ E 5
Sofa Back M6x50 Bolt
A} T M6x40 2 E
© Sofa Seat ! BB M6x40 Bolt 2
e M6x18 E E
H Connector 2 cc M6x18 Bolt 10
QUZ WO 2 7Ry ez
D =0l 1 HH q . :
Left Arm Z Shape Piece
QEZ Q| 2t dlX|
. Right Arm 1 bD — Hex Wrench 1
2 X|
-
EE — = Wrench 1

59 HYME A3 YL LB A0 & USE H HESHAIL.

IMPORTANT, RETAIN FOR FUTURE REFERENCE: READ CAREFULLY

- 15 -



A0t &g/ Sofa Assembly

1

- 16 -

)

HH—— =

\




| / Sofa Assembly

- 17 -



| / Sofa Assembly

- 18 -



=l / Sofa Assembly

AIf &




HIO| & &£ =& / Table Parts List

A Z1 mYste S0 A THE|Q 7o A2 XIS J1H 5 SE EHO|L ZY MRS 21 1 QoA ZHSHAIL.

A WARNING: perform all assembly steps on a flat, soft, non-abrasive surface to avoid scratching the finish.

0. 0

T2 2 =07 23| =017

Hand tighten > Fully tighten

49 G =3
DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION
EO|2 &b M6x25 £ E
' 1 FF i 8
Table Top M6x25 Bolt
Hlo|< Ct2| M6x20 2EE
J N Table Leg 2 GG M6x20 Bolt 2

A@L K|
5 ©
K \ Connector 1 EE — Wrench 1

, @ 7 74 :

Furniture Cover

9 4UME AN oD LIB0 BnE 4+ UTE B BBSUAL.

IMPORTANT, RETAIN FOR FUTURE REFERENCE: READ CAREFULLY

- 20 -



HIO|= =& / Table Assembly




HIO|= =& / Table Assembly

- 22 .



HIO|= =& / Table Assembly




HIO|= X &l / Table Assembly




Distributed by:

Costco Wholesale Corporation
P.O. Box 34535
Seattle, WA 98124-1535
USA
1-800-774-2678
WWW.Costco.com

Costco Wholesale UK Ltd /
Costco Online UK Ltd
Hartspring Lane
Watford, Herts
WD25 8JS
United Kingdom
01923 213113
WWW.CcOostco.co.uk

Costco Wholesale Japan Ltd.

2 Kakuchi, 2 Gaiku, Kaneda-Nishi
361 Urikura, Kisarazu shi
Chiba, 292-0007 Japan
0570-200-800
WWW.COStCO.CO.jp

Costco Wholesale Sweden AB
Box 614
114 11 Stockholm
Sweden
WWW.COStco.se

SUNVILLA

Costco Wholesale Canada Ltd.*
415 W. Hunt Club Road
Ottawa, Ontario
K2E 1C5, Canada
1-800-463-3783
WwWw.costco.ca
* faisant affaire au Québec sous
le nom les Entrepbts Costco

Costco Wholesale Spain S.L.U.
Poligono Empresarial Los Gavilanes
C/ Agustin de Betancourt, 17
28906 Getafe (Madrid) Espafia
NIF: B86509460
900 111 155
WWW.COostco.es

Costco Wholesale Korea, Ltd.
40, lljik-ro
Gwangmyeong-si
Gyeonggi-do, 14347, Korea
1899-9900
WWW.COStC0.co.kr

Importado por:

Importadora Primex S.A. de C.V.

Blvd. Magnocentro No. 4
San Fernando La Herradura
Huixquilucan, Estado de México
C.P. 52765
RFC: IPR-930907-S70
(55)-5246-5500
WWW.COStCO.com.mx

Costco Wholesale Iceland ehf.
Kauptun 3-7, 210 Gardabaer
Iceland
WWW.COStCO0.is

Costco Wholesale New Zealand Limited

2 Gunton Drive
Westgate
Auckland 0814
New Zealand
WWW.COStC0.c0.nz

Costco Wholesale Australia Pty Ltd
17-21 Parramatta Road
Lidcombe NSW 2141
Australia
WWW.COStco.com.au

Costco France
1 avenue de Bréhat
91140 Villebon-sur-Yvette
France
0180450110
www.costco.fr

Costco (China) Investment Co., Ltd.
Room 01 Mezzanine
No. 5178, Kang Xin Highway
Pudong New District
Shanghai
China 201315
+86-21-6257-7065

St
MADE IN CHINA



